Waitomo Rural Fire Authority

Notice is given pursuant to Section 22 of the Forest and Rural Fires Act 1977 that the Waitomo Rural Fire Authority **REVOKES** the previously imposed Restricted Fire Season and declares an **OPEN FIRE SEASON**.

This notice will take effect from midnight March 22, 2011.

This notice applies to all areas administered by the Waitomo Rural Fire Authority **EXCEPT** the areas under control of the Department of Conservation.

In all cases any person lighting any fire in the open air shall remain in attendance and supervise the fire until it is fully extinguished.

FOR ALL FIRE EMERGENCIES PHONE 111 and quote your name, address (in rural areas your rapid number) and details of the fire including location.

The Waitomo Rural Fire Authority thanks the people within the district for their co-operation during the restricted fire season.

For further information on fire prevention within the rural area please contact Waitomo District Council, phone 07 878 0800.

Johan Cullis Principal Rural Fire Officer



www.waitomo.govt.nz Our People, Our Place, Our Future